
BALDWIN & HOWELL
(A Corporation - Established 1885)

LICENSED REAL ESTATE BROKERS - MORTGAGE LOAN CORRESPONDENT
318-324 Kearny St., P.O. Box 3410, Rincon Annex Tel. EXbrook 2-3810

STLVESTRI A CO (Alfeo Sllvestrl)
Garden Ornaments, 572 Bosworth
Tel JUntper 6-0622

" A Ray (Josephine) slsmn Greer Real-
ty r550 27th av

; " Alda r562 Colombus av
" Alfeo (Santina; A Silvestri Co) h57 2

Bosworth
" Alf J (Alice; Superior Painting Con-

tractors) h2434 16th av
" All J jr studt r2434 16th
" Amedes F h2647 Mission apt 17
" Anthony (Jennie) h2750 Folsom
" Arkelia (Martha) dept mgr White

House h233 Bennington
" Carmel J studt H SS3 Dolores
" Carmela (wid Frank) retd hl490 Jack-

" Cosmo A (Guidi Brothers Meat Mar-
ket) h2907 Octavia

" Donald mech Cal Wire & Iron Wks
r San Bruno

" Eleanor R (Frank) employer Met Life
Ins r2610 Greenwich

" Felix (Rose) jan S H Foundation
h2837 Octavia

" Felix retd hlO Chenery
" Frank (Ann) driver DeSoto Cab h7 25

O'Farrell apt 3
" Frank A (Hannah M) br mgr Flor-

sheim Shoe Shop hl642 26th av
" Frank J h3S0 Hyde apt 503
" Frank J (Eleanor R) mgr Florsheim

Shoe Shop r2610 Greenwich
" Frank J retd hl465 Rhode Island.
" Gino (Angelina) jan State hl42 Arleta
" Giuseppe (Theresa) shoe shiner 30

Lick pi hl21 Varennes apt 3
" Jas (Rose) bartender Fisherman's

Grotto h2218 Mason
" Jas J (Rosemarie; Bridge Radi o)

hl722 42d av
" Jim slsmn General Paint r South

San Francisco
" Joe seamn r2750 Folsom
" Jos (Grace M) h301 Paris
" Jos shoe shiner 122 Ellis rl642

26th av
" Jos S (Doris) mgr Jenkel Davidsoi

Optical Co hi 1 96 Broadway apt 2
" Kenneth L mech Geer Chevrolet

r3090 23d av
" Louis (Gale; Cost Plus Liquior) hl321

Columbus av apt 5
" Louis (Rose M; Louis Barber Shop)

hl583 Dolores
11 Louis sis elk r959 Leavenworth
" Mary (wid Jos) h54 Glover
" Mary A emp Pac Tel rl642 26th av
" Ray A (Josephine) slsmn Greer Real-

ty h3090 23d av
" Renaldo (Rose D) hl784 Silver av
" Root A studt r3090 23d av
" Robt P (Priscilla) butcher DelMonte

Meat h549 Green
" Salvatore J jan Cal Energ Nurseries

r301 Paris
" Sam (Mary) pntr 3501 Ocean av n do
" Silla (Mary) waiter Vanessi's h2078

Alemany blvd
" Tony J (Eugenia) shop formn Arnke

Iron Works h46 Hamlock
" Vittorio (Josephina) jan White House

hlO Chenery
" Wm (Mildred; Ace Novelty) h2123

42dav
Silvestro Jos (Eliz) bus agt Cement

Masons Union Local 580 h45 Vesta
" Savuto (Rose) lab City Water Dept

hll8 Apollo
Silvey see also DaSilva Silver Silvia

and Sylvia
" Chas (Aileen) driver Century Distri-

buting Serv hi 102 Masonic av apt 5
" Edw C (Millie) bldg mgr Bank of

America Natl Trust & Savings Assn
Ofc hl860 Alemana blvd

" G T Co (Gerald T Silvey) mfrs agts
1355 Market R290

" Gerald T (Beverly; G T Silvey Co)
hl22 Clearfield dr

" John L jr (Rena M) driver Svane
Drayage hl890 32d av

" John L III studt rl890 32d av
" Rena M Mrs opr Tibs Hair Stylist

rl890 32d av
" Violet S Mrs r69 Escondido av
" Warren T h2685 18th av
Silvi Elisa h220 Ocean av
" Moving Co (Vincente T Silvi) 424

Valencia
" Vincente T (Helen; Silvi Moving Co)

h284 Guerrero
Silvia see also DaSilva Silva Silver

Silvey and Sylvia
" Alf M production wkr Natl Welding

Equip h69 DeLong

SILVIA
" Arth J emp US Govt rl845 Franklin

apt 401
" Dorothy h7 95 Pine apt 30
" Edw M (Evelyn) city policemn h2086

23d av
" Edw M (R<

Conferen
San Juan av

" L r83 State apt 3
" Mary Mrs retd h50 Laguna apt 210
" Wm E (Yvonne) state police h502

35th av
Silviera Anthony slsmn Elite Prod

r Oakland
Silvin Jacques (Ingrid R) hl49 Serrano
Silvius Alan (Matthews-Silvius Traf-

fic Service) rl910 Green
" Allen (Helen K) probation ofcr SF

Juvenile Ct"h29 Moffett
" Anna A (wid Seldon) retd hl778 22d

Silzer Paul (Leontine) retd h2147 25th

Silzestrich Robt T electn Lemage Elec
r South San Francisco

Sim Esther L Mrs waitress Parkwood
Restr hl362 48th av

" Horn h895 Pacific av apt 531
" Instruments (David Reichard and
Wm Letvenko) hosp sups 3378 24th

" Jas H h27A San Carlos
Sim's & Tucker Signal Service Station

(Edw Sims Otis Tucker) gas 6201
3d

Sima Blanche ofc wkr r855 Burnett av
apt 10

Sim^<: Pamela Mrs business elk Jeff-
erson Standard Life Ins rl250
Broderick

" Patricia ofc sec 1-1250 Broderick
Simao Enid K elk Wells Fargo Bk

rl306 California apt 3
" Jos (Keran G) driver Blums Candy

Co hi 4 91 Dolores
" Manuel (Ellen) emp Belfast Bever-

ages h3817 18th
" Manuel (Emelia) retd h490 Sanchez

apt 2

Simard A Elenda hlOOO Chestnut apt 5E
" Henry A (Emily) assoc eng State Div

Hwys h651 43d av
Simarro Tony slsmn Four Roses

Distillers r Antioch
Simas Antonio chairmn bd United Nati-

onal Life Insurance Society r Gait
" Carl V (Beatrice A) spl police h3690

20th
" Emiley Mrs retd h898 22d
" Geo J (Hilda) sht mtl wkr SFNS M478

Palou av
" Henry (Mai-ie) retd hl43 Noe
" John B (Frances) sec Century Busin-

ess Forms Inc hi 940 17th av
Simat Anthony P (Joan M) city police-

h536 Mississippi
Simbeck Terezina (wid Alex) h357

Head
Simblante Gabino L (Esdreile) seamn

hl4 Moss
Simbra Buenaventura (Marie) USN

h578 Alemany blvd
Simca News Bureau (Richd N Smeltzer

Advertising Inc) 165 Post 5th fl

Simcock Robt (Dorothy) pres Fortune
Electronics r Redwood City

Simcoe Julia retd h625 Masonic av
Letitia J bkpr Liberty Gold Fruit
hl590 Sacramento apt 35
Margt retd r625 Masonic av

Simcox Geo N (Norma S) USA rl543
43d av
Geo W (Ruth A) tech U of Cal Medical
Center hl543 43d av

Robt L (Shirley) claims adj Yellow
Cab hi 53 4th av

Sime see also Syme
Fred M (Frances) mgr Macwhyte Co
h357 Marina blvd

Simecek L M hlO Lupine av apt 24
nendinger Jos H (Teresina) iron wkr
Bethlehem Steel hl210 39th av

Simenson Irene ofc elk Presidio hl770
Broadway apt 203
x»rraine ofc wkr rl554 Lombard

Simeon Aldo F ofc wkr J B Nettles &
Co r544 Filbert

Eddie A (Eliodora V) batterymn Pico
Battery Mfg h250 Concord
Giavanni lab Dept of Pub Wks r544
Filbert

John B (Theresa) lab City «. County
Dept of Pub Works h544 Filbert

Victor A electn SFNS r250 Concord
Simeone Enrico retd rl840 10th av
Michl A elk PO h61 Central av apt 1
Pat h3182 Washington apt 9

Simer Jack B (Amantlna G) formn PO
(Oakland) h2246 45th av

Simerman Horace asst mgr Hastings
h421 Leavenworth apt 67

Simerson Hart H emp Pan Am Airways
r2526a Clement apt 1

" John (Eva H) h2526b Clement
Simes Lewis M prof Hastings College

Simi A h3544 Taraval apt 5
" A Robt studt r2110 20th av
" Adriano (Ida; Green Valley Restau-

rant) h360 Sawyer
" Alf (Lucille; Geary-Fourteenth Medi-

cal Pharmacy) h2110 20th av
" Annie E (wid Julius) hl021 Cabrillo
"DA Mrs h3245 Buchanan
" David (Guiseppina) hllOa Russia
"ED Statuary (Eli D Simi) 1869 Oak-

dale av
" Eli D (Yvonne; E D Simi Statuary)

h745 Rolph
" Galton J glazier Alf B Morris Co

r South San Francisco
" Gemma Mrs r3475 Pierce apt 1

" John V jr (Donna) h31 Ashton av
" Josephina Mrs smstrs Nob Hill of

Cal r2139 Filbert
" Julius R (Violet M) lab sub formn

Dept of Pub Wks hl023 Cabrillo
" Lloyd R (Kath) unit mgr Bankers Life

h27 92 Filbert
" Lloyd R jr studt r27 92 Filbert
" Louis slsmn Morris Distr Co r42

Huntington dr
" Louis A (Frances M) retd h471 Lis-

" Louis W (Pauline R) with SF
Shopping News h42 Huntingb

" Lynn studt r27 92 Filbert
" Mary (wid Leo) retd h2365 F:
" Nedo cabt mkr h695 Greenwich apt 4
" Osca N (wid Virgilio) asst Sabina

Lambert Knitting Studio h354 5th av
" Raymond Mrs rl946 Lombard
" Robt A (Florence; Murphy &. Simi

Co) r South San Francisco
" Victor mech h55 Polk apt 429
" Vincent G (Margt C) driver Chas M

Bailey Co h203 Hoffman av
" Vincent W (Veronica) machDeysher

& Manson h260 Clinton pk
" Vincenzo D (Catherine) oik R Pardini

Co h41 Ford
" W Russell (Mildred) pres Simi's Fine

Food r Piedmont
" Walter P (Sydney E; Walter P Simi &

Co) r Belvedere
" Walter PiCo (Walter P Simi) ins

brokers 604 Balboa bldg
Simi's Fine Food W Russell Simi pres

Victor Zolezzi v-pres Mrs Bernice
Zolezzi sec whol gro 1 Harrison

Simic Grant L emp Wells Fargo Bk
r415 7th av

Simich Edw J emp Wells Fargo Bank
r389 Oriente

" Louis (Agatha) elev opr Crocker Es-
tate hl71 Prague

Simien Anna M tel opr St Mary's Hosp
r565 Page

" John A (Mary E) driver Oakland
Army Base hl321 Hudson av

" Mildred (wid Earl) h244 Montana
" Wilbert (Marilyn J) steel wkr Bethle-

hem Steel h300 Northridge rd
" Wilbert (Laura L) window washer

Presidio h285 Divisadero apt 4
" Wilson h747 Lyon apt 5

Simila Chas H whsemn Merchants Ice
& Cold Storage r445 O'Farrell

Simington Fredk W surg tech St Lukes
Hosp h3420 20th apt 2

Simini Jos P prof & CPA Univ of SF
h21 Sutro Heights av

Siminoff Jordan G (E Lee) eng Cal &
Hawaiian Sup Ref Corp h4727 Anza

Simionato Alf (Diana) acct 21 Columbus
av R225 h3501 Cabrillo

Simlson Walter M (Emily) retd h2776

Simister Jack F genl mgr Hotel Beres-
ford h635 Sutter

Simkins Mainline (wid Clifford) h349

Simkiss Ruth waitress St Francis Hotel
r734 Arkansas
Wm (Ruth) head waiter h734 Arkansas

Simko Edw R (Marjorie L) loader h4447
23d

" Paul V bldg insp Dept of Pub Wks
rl90 27th av

Simkus Anthony H driver Luxor Cab
h2405 Washington apt 3

Simley Ann legal sec Bronson Bronson
& McKinnon h3360 Scott apt 9

THE
SUMITOMO
BANK OF

CALIFORNIA
345 California Street Tel. Yukon 1-3365

Simlin Monroe (Willie) emp United Air
Lines hi 01 Hilltop rd

Simme Albert T Estate Jas H Hays
trustee 1919 Mills Tower bldg

Simmen Ernest (Marie) retd h669 Dun-

" Geo I (Elvera) slsmn h2490 33d av
" Mildred h2200 Leavenworth apt 204
" Ottilia slsmn Sees Candies h2807

26th
" Theo P lab Hamm's Brewery r3807

26th
Simmendinger G C r990 Fulton
Simmer Edw (Lois) carpet layer J H

Wiley Furn h949 Teresita blvd
Simmers Clara (wid James D) r235

Surrey
" Jas L (Sanford Sales Co) r Corte

Simmon Autry (Mildred) h3065 Pine
" Betty Mrs hi 957 Sunnydale av
Simmonds see also Simmons Simonds

Simons and Symons
" Adele emp PO h!040 Leavenworth apt

305
i hl355 WillardH Mrs physi<

apt 33
Simmons see also Simmonds Simmons

Simonds and Symons
"AG h851 Post apt 5
" Aileen C with Bd of Educ r618 43d av
" Albert retd h48 Haight apt 18
" Albert E h922 Post apt 405
" Albert R (Ann) pres Paul Law Realty

Inc r San Bruno
" Anderson (Helen) hlOlO Haight apt 21
" Anne Mrs hi 851 Sunnydale av
" Anthony (Mary) brushmaker

Pittsburg Plate Glass h4436 3d
" Archie C (Betty J) mach Phillips 4

VanOrden h408 Vicente
" Arth cook h485 Greenwich
" B hi 690 Grove
" B hi 37 Navy rd
" B h2805 VanNess av apt 6

"BE h655 Powell apt 72

" Bernice (wid Jos S) elk Wirth Bros
Pastry Shop h2201 Lake apt 5

" -Boardman Publisliing Corp T Doug-
las McMullen rep publishers 244
California R507

" Bobbie r551 Oak
" Bobie J (Gloria B) mtcemn United

Airlines hG57 Masonic av
" Bros Corp Maurice Higgins jr pres

Albert Buckley v-pres Frank Aga-
mau sec bldg mtce 3101 Pierce

" Buster (Mary L) trackmn Muni Ry
h325 Northridge rd

" C A r280 Noe
" C W h2140 Taylor apt 503
" Calvin H carp hl430 Sanchez
" Cardin M (Doris) h470 Arch
" Carl (Phyllis) hl080 Eddy apt 307
" Carolyn studt r 157 la Oak
" Carolyn Mrs opr Beautiful Lady

Beauty Salon h37 27 Sacramento
" Casey (Mary) h945 Golden Gate
" Chas packer Russell Bolt & Mfg

r2265 Revere av
" Chas H (Irene) h216 Candlestick rd
" Chas H (Mary L) elev constn wkr

h6215 California
" Chas H (AUeen C) motormn Muni Ry

h6I8 43d av
" Chas M (Margt) city firefighter hl321

37th av
" Chas W retd r909 McAllister
" Clara M (wid Eug S) ofc sec Stauffer

Chem hl306 29th av
" Cleo J slswn hl331 Grove
" Clifford E chef Blue Fox Cafe hl72

EUington av
" Clifford L (Sharon A) elk Safeway

r2683 44th av
" Clifford R (Florence M) drftsmn

Bechtel Corp h2100 North Point apt
302

<J1


